08-12-2002

40/0581-40

10/1483**14** JC19 Recension 29 MAY 200

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERS
Patent and Trademark Office

PRIN (1984 (1884 1984 2018 1984) (1884 1984 1885	PATENTS (DNLY
02186911	issioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thererof.
Name of conveying party(Mathias OSWALD Additional name(s) of conveying	5:29:02	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Payer Elektroprodukte Ges.m.b.H. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Reiteregg 6, A-8151 City St. Bartholomä Country Austria
Execution Date: May 5, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application		B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert J. Schneider		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Chapma	an and Gu tler	X Enclosed
40.0	0 00	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 Wes	t Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago	State IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attorney Docket No. 1713387
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the foregoing infor	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
the original document. Robert J. Schneider, Reg		

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

3

Date

Attorney Docket No.	U.S. Rights —Sole or Joint
	ASSIGNMENT
	ideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby d inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby
Name: Address	Payer Elektroprodukte Ges.m.b.H. : Reiteregg 6, A-8151 St. Bartholomä, Austria
possessions in and to his invention	nt, title and interest for the United States, its territories and on relating to:

ELECTRIC SHAVER

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):
executed concurrently herewith,
executed on,
, Serial No, filed,

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its Successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

828064.01.01

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0668 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Chapman and Cutler, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor:		
Signature /		05.05.2002
Signature		Date
Witness Witness		
Thun Millin	me	
Witness		<i>C\$</i> \$_Zvc2_ Date
Inventor:		
Signature		Date
Witness		Date
Witness		Deta
withess		Date
Inventor:		
Si an atawa		
Signature		Date
Witness		Date
Witness		Date

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.